
Agenda Item 5.3  

Emails from DCC – Integrated Transport re bus shelters 

December 25 

Hello Jane, 

Just a quick email to say we were looking at getting the shelter in the layby at Half Moon replaced 

next year.  Were there any other shelters that belong to the Parish that need attention or 

replacing?  I’m putting all potential sites on a shelter list if they are needed.  

  

Link 1100DEC10485 Newton St Cyres, near Belluno A377 
Crediton 

Road 

Link 1100DEC10483 Newton St Cyres, opposite Sand Down Lane A377 
Crediton 

Road 

Link 1100DEC10478 Half Moon Village Half Moon (NW-bound) A377 
Crediton 

Road 

 

Dear Mark 

That would be amazing! 

We have had a request for a bus stop at the junction with Langford Road, Exeter to Crediton.  There 

is no pavement here and you basically have to get on and off the bus from in the hedge.  There is 

space to put a bus stop - I assume the land is owned by DCC?   

Would this be something that could be considered?   

 

Hello Jane, 

Just checking if the shelter on the corner of Tytheing Close and near Belluno restaurant are ok or 

need replacing.  We definitely have the Half Moon one to do. 

Langford Turning / New Bridge is an challenging place.  Crediton bound looks to be a private 

verge.  Crossing the road would also be exciting.  Needs some thought but I’m not sure it would be 

easy to fix. 

Half Moon Village 

New Bridge (NW-

bound) – Bus Times 

  

A377 - Google 

Maps 

Concrete pole in hedge 

Placed on grass verge 
Verge is not DCC 

Half Moon Village 

New Bridge (SE-

bound) – Bus Times 

A377 - Google 

Maps 

76mm Pole on hard 

standing.  Traffic barrier 

behind 

Waiting area is DCC - 

HMPE 

https://www.google.com/maps/@50.77067,-3.589013,3a,41.1y,75.76h,82.4t/data=!3m7!1e1!3m5!1se7qJNze_XLBqhj_wObiq8g!2e0!6shttps:%2F%2Fstreetviewpixels-pa.googleapis.com%2Fv1%2Fthumbnail%3Fcb_client%3Dmaps_sv.tactile%26w%3D900%26h%3D600%26pitch%3D7.599685573513739%26panoid%3De7qJNze_XLBqhj_wObiq8g%26yaw%3D75.76059645012414!7i16384!8i8192?entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI1MTIwOS4wIKXMDSoASAFQAw%3D%3D
https://www.google.com/maps/@50.7692361,-3.5845127,3a,31.3y,92.86h,84.9t/data=!3m7!1e1!3m5!1saJq_u4mcDlbzYOBBN95EzQ!2e0!6shttps:%2F%2Fstreetviewpixels-pa.googleapis.com%2Fv1%2Fthumbnail%3Fcb_client%3Dmaps_sv.tactile%26w%3D900%26h%3D600%26pitch%3D5.1015759852326426%26panoid%3DaJq_u4mcDlbzYOBBN95EzQ%26yaw%3D92.86014730993762!7i16384!8i8192?entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI1MTExNy4wIKXMDSoASAFQAw%3D%3D
https://www.google.com/maps/@50.7642436,-3.566321,3a,75y,274.83h,80.57t/data=!3m7!1e1!3m5!1siSfhoPGoRQ4loK_tVuiTiQ!2e0!6shttps:%2F%2Fstreetviewpixels-pa.googleapis.com%2Fv1%2Fthumbnail%3Fcb_client%3Dmaps_sv.tactile%26w%3D900%26h%3D600%26pitch%3D9.434065248604725%26panoid%3DiSfhoPGoRQ4loK_tVuiTiQ%26yaw%3D274.82851224554724!7i16384!8i8192?entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI1MDMwNC4wIKXMDSoASAFQAw%3D%3D
https://bustimes.org/stops/1100DEC10476
https://bustimes.org/stops/1100DEC10476
https://bustimes.org/stops/1100DEC10476
https://www.google.com/maps/@50.7599347,-3.5607666,3a,18.3y,258.15h,84.02t/data=!3m7!1e1!3m5!1stkU34GXjNw6lviEePIQExQ!2e0!6shttps:%2F%2Fstreetviewpixels-pa.googleapis.com%2Fv1%2Fthumbnail%3Fcb_client%3Dmaps_sv.tactile%26w%3D900%26h%3D600%26pitch%3D5.9843246534992005%26panoid%3DtkU34GXjNw6lviEePIQExQ%26yaw%3D258.1507471931873!7i16384!8i8192?entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI1MTIwOS4wIKXMDSoASAFQAw%3D%3D
https://www.google.com/maps/@50.7599347,-3.5607666,3a,18.3y,258.15h,84.02t/data=!3m7!1e1!3m5!1stkU34GXjNw6lviEePIQExQ!2e0!6shttps:%2F%2Fstreetviewpixels-pa.googleapis.com%2Fv1%2Fthumbnail%3Fcb_client%3Dmaps_sv.tactile%26w%3D900%26h%3D600%26pitch%3D5.9843246534992005%26panoid%3DtkU34GXjNw6lviEePIQExQ%26yaw%3D258.1507471931873!7i16384!8i8192?entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI1MTIwOS4wIKXMDSoASAFQAw%3D%3D
https://bustimes.org/stops/1100DEC10477
https://bustimes.org/stops/1100DEC10477
https://bustimes.org/stops/1100DEC10477
https://www.google.com/maps/@50.7597005,-3.5602505,3a,90y,58.62h,55.27t/data=!3m8!1e1!3m6!1sfpZpejoJbcroJ5maN6ZsIw!2e0!5s20150701T000000!6shttps:%2F%2Fstreetviewpixels-pa.googleapis.com%2Fv1%2Fthumbnail%3Fcb_client%3Dmaps_sv.tactile%26w%3D900%26h%3D600%26pitch%3D34.729211892170824%26panoid%3DfpZpejoJbcroJ5maN6ZsIw%26yaw%3D58.62226569451414!7i13312!8i6656?entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI1MTIwOS4wIKXMDSoASAFQAw%3D%3D
https://www.google.com/maps/@50.7597005,-3.5602505,3a,90y,58.62h,55.27t/data=!3m8!1e1!3m6!1sfpZpejoJbcroJ5maN6ZsIw!2e0!5s20150701T000000!6shttps:%2F%2Fstreetviewpixels-pa.googleapis.com%2Fv1%2Fthumbnail%3Fcb_client%3Dmaps_sv.tactile%26w%3D900%26h%3D600%26pitch%3D34.729211892170824%26panoid%3DfpZpejoJbcroJ5maN6ZsIw%26yaw%3D58.62226569451414!7i13312!8i6656?entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI1MTIwOS4wIKXMDSoASAFQAw%3D%3D


Hi Mark 

Yes Langford Road is a challenging position.   

I'll have a look at the Tything Close and Belluno bus shelters.  I'd like to put this on the agenda for our 

next meeting on 5th February.  Would it be OK to come back to you after this date? 

Just to confirm that the replacement Half Moon bus stop will be funded by DCC and no financial 

contribution is required from the Parish Council? 

 

Hi Jane, 

The Half Moon project will be 100% DCC funded. 

February will be fine, we can look at options then and think about April 2026 onwards if needed.  If 

Langford Road could be looked at locally too, this would be good. 

Thanks, Mark 

  

 

 


